Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN241YDA 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168504650 Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Osmo Mobile 7
Type Designation: DS307
FCC ID: 2ANDR-DS307
IC: 23060-DS307
HVIN: DS307
Operating Voltage: DC 3.6V by Li-ion battery or DC 5V/2A from Type-C port
Operating Temperature Range: -10 °C ~ +45 °C
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Frequency Range: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Data rate 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 2.46 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN241YDA 002 Seite 7 von 8
Page 7 of 8
3. Test Results
3.1 RF Exposure Evaluation
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : 47 CFR FCC Part 2.1091
  RSS-102 Issue 6
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
3.1.1.1 RF Exposure for FCC
According to the KDB 447498 D1 v06 section 4.3.1:
The maximum conducted output power for the EUT is 6.03dBm=4.01mW.
The SAR Exclusion Threshold Level for 10-g extremity SAR:
= 7.5 * (min. test separation distance, mm) / sqrt(freq. in GHz)
= 7.5 * 5 / sqrt (2.480) mW
= 23.8 mW
Since the max. conducted output power is well below the SAR low threshold level, so the EUT
is considered to comply with SAR requirement without testing.
Remark: DS307 is a handed device, hence the 10-g extremity SAR is applicable.
3.1.1.2 RF Exposure for IC
According to RSS-102 Issue 6 section 6.3:
The e.r.i.p for the EUT is 8.49dBm=7.06mW.
The 10-g extremity SAR exemption limit is 3mW*2.5=7.5mW
Since the e.r.i.p is well below the SAR low threshold level, so the EUT is considered to comply
with SAR requirement without testing.
Remark: DS307 is a handed device, hence the 10-g extremity SAR is applicable.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN241YDA 002 Seite 8 von 8
Page 8 of 8
4. List of Tables
Table 1: Technical Specification of EUT ................................................................................................... 6